
 

Dulaney L. O’Roark III 
Vice President & General Counsel, Southeast Region 
Legal Department  
 5055 North Point Parkway 

Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 
 
Phone 678-259-1449 
Fax 678-259-1589 
de.oroark@verizon.com 

June 9, 2008 – VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  
 
 
Ann Cole, Commission Clerk  
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850   
 
Re: Docket No. 070691-TP    
 Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida LLC for 
 anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 
 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers’ numbers to Bright 
 House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate, Bright 
 House Networks, LLC  
 
 Docket No. 080036-TP    
 Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida LLC for 
 anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 
 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers’ numbers to 
 Comcast Phone of Florida, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone  
 
Dear Ms. Cole: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matters is Verizon Florida LLC’s Request for 
Oral Argument.  Service has been made as indicated on the Certificate of Service.  If 
there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (678) 259-1449. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
s/ Dulaney L. O’Roark III 
 
Dulaney L. O'Roark III  
 
tas  
 
Enclosures  



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief ) Docket No. 070691-TP 
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive  ) Filed:  June 9, 2008 
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, ) 
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer  ) 
of customers’ numbers to Bright House Networks  ) 
Information Services (Florida), LLC and its affiliate,  ) 
Bright House Networks, LLC    ) 
___________________________________________ ) 
In re: Complaint and request for emergency relief )    Docket No. 080036-TP 
against Verizon Florida LLC for anticompetitive  )      
behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, ) 
and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer  ) 
of customers’ numbers to Comcast Phone   ) 
of Florida, LLC d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone   ) 
___________________________________________ ) 
 
 
 

VERIZON FLORIDA LLC’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 
 
 Pursuant to Rule 25-22.0022, Verizon Florida LLC (“Verizon”) requests that the 

Commission hear oral argument on Verizon’s Motion for Reconsideration or 

Clarification.  Verizon respectfully submits that oral argument would help the 

Commission determine whether, in evaluating Verizon’s retention marketing program, 

the Commission should take into account the retention marketing programs of the cable 

companies with which Verizon is competing.  Oral argument also would assist the 

Commission in determining whether discovery concerning the cable companies’ 

retention marketing programs should be permitted.     

 In accordance with Rule 28-106.204(3), counsel for Verizon has conferred with 

counsel for Bright House and Comcast and has been informed that both parties object 

to this request.   
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Respectfully submitted on June 9, 2008. 
 
 

       
 
      By: s/ Dulaney L. O’Roark III 
       Dulaney L. O’Roark III 
      5055 North Point Parkway 
      Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 
      Phone:  (678) 259-1449 
       Fax:       (678) 259-1589 
      Email:   de.oroark@verizon.com 
   
      Attorney for Verizon Florida LLC  

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the foregoing were sent via electronic mail 

and U. S. mail on June 9, 2008 to: 
 

Beth Salak 
Rick Mann 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

bsalak@psc.state.fl.us 
rmann@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Samuel F. Cullari, Counsel 

Comcast Cable 
1500 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 
samuel_cullari@comcast.com 

 
Christopher McDonald 
Comcast Digital Phone 

Director of State Government Affairs 
300 West Pensacola Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
christopher_mcdonald@cable.comcast.com 

 
Charlene Poblete, Staff Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

cpoblete@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Christopher W. Savage 
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP 

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
chrissavage@dwt.com 

 
Beth Keating 

Akerman Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
beth.keating@akerman.com 

  



Floyd R. Self 
Messer Law Firm 

2618 Centennial Place 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

fself@lawfla.com 
 

Marva Brown Johnson 
Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC 

12985 North Telecom Parkway 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0907 

Marva.johnson@bhnis.com 
 

David A. Konuch 
Florida Cable Telecommunications Association 

246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 

dkonuch@fcta.com 
 

Howard E. Adams 
Pennington Law Firm 

P. O. Box 10095 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-2095 
gene@penningtonlaw.com 

 
Carolyn Ridley 

Time Warner Telecom 
555 Church Street, Suite 2300 

Nashville, TN 37219 
carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com 

 
 
 
 
 

      s/ Dulaney L. O’Roark III 
 
 
 
 

       


